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Presented by Mr. Lavelle

Resolution authorizing the mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation to enter into a
license agreement with Union Real Estate Company of Pittsburgh for the use of property behind Carrick
Shopping Center for the 2011 Farmer's Market.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation are authorized to enter into
a License Agreement with Union Real Estate Company of Pittsburgh for the use of property behind Carrick
Shopping Center for the 2011 Farmers' Market for $1 and no additional rental charge to the City. The
Agreement shall be in form and substance approved by the City Solicitor.
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